/2 1
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Manufacturer:    Wall Box Chargers, S.L.U.
Address:   Paseo Castellana, 95-PLT 28, 28046 Madrid, Spain
Type of Product:  Electricity Meter
Product Identification:  See Annex I
The undersigned declares, on behalf of Wall Box Chargers S.L.U., that the products referenced
in this document, when subject to correct installation, maintenance and method of use,
according to applicable regulations and standards in the country where they are installed, are in
conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU + (EU) 2015/863
Meeting the safety objectives of the relevant harmonised standards:
EMC: EN 62052-11:2003
 EN 62053-21:2003
RoHS: EN IEC 63000:2018
This declaration certifies the conformity to the specified directives but contains no assurance of
properties. Any modifications on the product manufactured specifications lay out this
declaration. Any modifications on this document implies the assumption of an intrinsic legal
fraud. The declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Electricity meters are outside the scope of Low Voltage Directive (See 2014/35/EU Annex II)
Xavier Montfort
Head of Certification and Homologation   Barcelona, January 10th, 2023
/2 2
ANNEX I
   Item Code    Customer Code Description
   000003325    MTR-1P-100A-CLP Power Meter N1-CT, Single Phase, 100A, With Clamp
   000002138    MTR-1P-80A-CLP Power Meter N1-CT, Single Phase, 80A, With Clamp
   000002140    MTR-3P-250A-CLP Power Meter EM330, Three Phases, 250A, With Clamps
   000002141    MTR-3P-400A-CLP Power Meter EM330, Three Phases, 400A, With Clamps
   000002142    MTR-3P-600A-CLP Power Meter EM330, Three Phases, 600A, With Clamps
   000002143    MTR-1P-100A Power Meter EM112 / PRO2, Single Phase, 100A
   000002174    MTR-3P-65A Power Meter EM340 / PRO380, Three Phases, 65A